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This report provided free of charge by:
USA Direct Auto
1901 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77093

346-633-4527

3.1 / 5.0
88 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/28/23 at
6:45:28 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident reported

Regular oil changes

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

25,563  Last reported odometer reading

2021 JEEP GRAND
CHEROKEE L LAREDO
VIN: 1C4RJJAG2M8154075
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

3.1 / 5.0
88 Verified Reviews

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 13,178/yr

Last reported odometer reading 25,563

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/qR88Yd7FBNtpnnRHY4-McFO1H1KU4ad8i0f8KM89BG_IdvtWBMsEuGdcP485EdOpj9eql3ed0Mv8TBtrTiE5pIU2a95fuMau16wCycSclisRvaG6-e_m3RbR52xteEf_gxljZf0l2ee-bn_wXbxSRpE5OeTqtNJS4IhOGe9dywrQhFR5RRHPUJsy6mzH1jVsNV5qp5ObOF--2zQ-yKjaSu7l5XZvl0FLtfvm8P4FauoADFsM7fLvQppY02eJFOq-ToWCuGugfwpnP0RmpN4drokDuuqGP88hpVjLdOpqWMhK8I9WA0625Fs1_aefdGpl2Mq_ZisAV5TxUKerhXqRUNl64PdKJhHUUfFHz91TpJAzov93Lt4LCUDBg3FU_VY-WMPhDqG0QKwG1EHCjxJRuhY.cfx
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 08/25/2023. Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX. No Data Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
13,178 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
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Original Window Sticker

08/26/2021 7 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pflugerville, TX
Title
#22721044424100726

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/04/2022 5,228 Covert Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Austin, TX
512-730-3300
covertdodge.com

4.0 / 5.0
140 Verified Reviews

5,239 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Fluids checked
Alignment performed
Airbag computer/module
reprogrammed

06/14/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pflugerville, TX
Title
#28695344723007978

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as Silver

06/27/2022 11,627 Covert Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Austin, TX
512-730-3300
covertdodge.com

4.0 / 5.0
140 Verified Reviews

5,239 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/04/2022 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V-544
Recall #Z50 2021-2022 WL TAILLAMP
AND SIDE MARKER
Status: Remedy not yet available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall
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Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect
and replace both body mounted tail lamp assemblies as needed.

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/eI-a41Znt-Y4ZhmeWDC2rNJ5WmKanzhxRx3sYrakOKWAYamTN6j7EVjAWV1rJUTuWWbxowTzEdaqjS_ynn1aT4yanihojl998mNZlvyxbbGs6L76_g0Ij7gdcI7-Q61AT-p9GN3khbR9SWTuuJIDL7F1D_KsTf1m8vZoavmyXheZr4vokBzGpzCZuBITTKDWDp1w2_iG02POQEwV3ajNQ84Szt2nV82rCJPyhyMegq-9eQaAWLqRlohTWt9RXjeVm3QFncNQVC9m_XBy0suXrIdYUrKaxyn7zMK59j6ZXGAy2Obtu5LkSzn0vw0vfXefyEPGfAZHhrH5SeBz-v_-RdqSyL-oDE6qAvG7K8zKDxUUTOdIVHmgMOlrBcvEfA1iEmlw7SLXyijGrS8gClccCFVVdGYg-g.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/WjChrhIoHILrh9CwjLWZ0QIH0vL-7TZbz0B6b9SQXb9-ZiKdD0jNaEX2B5kOheSygW-2mwLQe12GBdzFNH60ZeVWa8Hkl2qnhNlEzWTeeZUB2WRRfoDOcebJ9-MjYO2bIP51iZa_UkMCwcr0H1Qp2YotW8Lar8jvLwxcoxz4LWVC7wISZ1i_6y8nX6c79nP_fFH344ysiyewf3uWokWvJQay7R5_AnGQKYyk-SyQfdgbKe_LVbAJVpps5tJBlPCZQHvGGSZRlxWuAJXRNXsXZ8vlv8Ts_wQgfMiC1NEvxCYXyv1TuGY0F-eSm6J1zZrNIwdOvJ96xJpEoELJCbCxjV7rjetye53PkUfp7CFzy2IeZdvuTtCe4UhfA1ZqNybqsSk604F8fqOegQhHENiJIf2R396hHg.cfx
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
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01/03/2023 19,012 Covert Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Austin, TX
512-730-3300
covertdodge.com

4.0 / 5.0
140 Verified Reviews

5,239 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

01/17/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pflugerville, TX
Title
#04315344934095155

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

06/13/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pflugerville, TX
Title
#28695345087005818

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as Silver

06/15/2023 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V-413
Recall #64A 2021-2023 WL - REAR
COIL SPRING
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

08/04/2023 25,563 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX

Title or registration issued to insurance
company
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicles with inoperative taillamp-side markers may result in an approaching vehicle being
unaware of the position and dimensions of the vehicle and can cause a crash without prior
warning.
Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect and
replace both body mounted tail lamp assemblies as needed.

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
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-

-

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect
and, if necessary, repair the rear coil spring assembly.
Rear coil springs that detach from the vehicle while driving may result in a hazard to
operators and occupants of other vehicles which can cause such vehicles to crash without
prior warning and/or may result in injury to vulnerable road users.
Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect and,
if necessary, repair the rear coil spring assembly.

-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
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Title
#01130345132105140

08/25/2023 Damage Report Accident reported
Damage to right side

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 8/28/23 at 6:45:28 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.
Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 8/28/23 at 6:45:28 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/28/23 6:45:28 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 JEEP GRAND
CHEROKEE L vehicle (VIN: 1C4RJJAG2M8154075), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 8/28/23 at 7:45 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

